Adjusted weighted

average number of

ordinary shares in

issue and issuable 267,967 267,967 267,967 267,967

Basic loss per share

(sen) (2.25)   (1.18)   (3.15)   (2.99)

3 Months Ended Cummulative Year To-date

(b) Diluted

Diluted loss per ordinary share for the financial period is calculated by dividing the
loss for the financial period attributable to owners of the Company by the weighted
average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the financial year adjusted for
the effects of dilutive potential ordinary shares. The Group had no dilution in its loss
per ordinary shares.

KUMPULAN JETSON BERHAD [197701003095 (34134-H)]

19

B13.   Prior Year Adjustments

During the financial periods, the Group made prior year adjustments in relation to the
following:

a) Underprovision of expected credit loss on contract assets and underprovision of contract

costs in accordance with MFRS 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates and Errors.

As

previously

stated Note (a) As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 31 December 2021

Consolidated

statement of

comprehensive income

Impairment loss (733)   (1,091)   (1,824)

Consolidated

statement of financial

position

Trade receivables 60,467   (1,091)   59,376

Contract asset 11,725   (8,952)   2,773

Other payables 9,311   11,602   20,913

Retained earnings (64,732)   (21,645)   (86,377)

At 31 December 2020

Consolidated

statement of financial

position

Other payables (13,241)   (11,602)   (24,843)

Contract asset 10,413   (8,952)   1,461

Retained earnings (56,362)   (20,554)   (76,916)

B14.   Authorised For Issuance

The interim financial statements for the financial period ended 31 December 2022 has been
approved by the Board of Directors on 27 February 2023 for release to the Bursa Securities.